

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/14/2025 10:41:36
PAGE: 1 of 23

POSTING NO: 369280 Mail Handler

OPENING DATE: 05/28/2025 CLOSING DATE: 06/06/2025

JOB ID: 70317096 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MEZZ SHAKEOUT P/L 271 1100-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CARSWELL, A EMP ID: 9391 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 03/27/2021 RANK: 002

JOB ID: 70328359 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MEZZ SHAKEOUT P/L 271 1100-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: JONES, A EMP ID: 0188 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 03/13/2021 RANK: 013

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/14/2025 10:41:36
PAGE: 2 of 23

JOB ID: 70328450 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: INBOUND P/L 275 2290-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Davis, G EMP ID: 9484 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 07/06/1996 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 70644171 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC P/L 363 2290-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Wu, L EMP ID: 9904 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 10/18/2003 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 70650165 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MEZZ SHAKEOUT P/L 271 1100-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WILSON, K EMP ID: 3982 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 07/31/2021 RANK: 158

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/14/2025 10:41:36
PAGE: 3 of 23

JOB ID: 70954424 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS P/L 288 2480-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Baez, A EMP ID: 1480 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 05/11/2019 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 70954575 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS P/L 288 2480-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Isaac, V EMP ID: 1570 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 01/26/2002 RANK: 077

JOB ID: 70954580 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS P/L 288-2480-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Williams, S EMP ID: 6702 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 09/16/2006 RANK: 002

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/14/2025 10:41:36
PAGE: 4 of 23

JOB ID: 70954586 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS P/L 288 2480-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PHELPS, R EMP ID: 5019 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 05/21/2022 RANK: 011

JOB ID: 70954600 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS P/L 288 2480-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Chen, F EMP ID: 0337 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 11/15/2003 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 70957786 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC P/L 263 2300-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Yu, C EMP ID: 6161 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 04/16/2005 RANK: 049

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/14/2025 10:41:36
PAGE: 5 of 23

JOB ID: 70957787 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC P/L 263 2300-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Mc Auley, L EMP ID: 2033 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 04/06/2002 RANK: 002

JOB ID: 72189545 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MEZZ SHAKEOUT P/L 271 2300-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: He, H EMP ID: 5760 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 04/02/2005 RANK: 095

JOB ID: 72543976 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MLCUS P/L 289 9420-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Deverell, K EMP ID: 0604 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 05/04/2002 RANK: 001

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/14/2025 10:41:36
PAGE: 6 of 23

JOB ID: 72543986 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MLCUS P/L 289 9420-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Patel, T EMP ID: 2422 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 03/02/2019 RANK: 003

JOB ID: 72543987 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MLCUS P/L 289 9420-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BLACK, T EMP ID: 4974 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 05/21/2022 RANK: 023

JOB ID: 72980903 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 21099530 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS P/L 188 2480-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ST LOUIS, K EMP ID: 3815 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 12/02/2023 RANK: 001

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/14/2025 10:41:36
PAGE: 7 of 23

JOB ID: 72980905 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 21099530 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS P/L 188 2480-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BREWINGTON, A EMP ID: 6263 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 12/28/2024 RANK: 013

JOB ID: 72980906 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 21099530 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS P/L 188 2480-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 73181319 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS PL 195 590-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GINGLES, C EMP ID: 7621 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 07/13/2024 RANK: 005

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/14/2025 10:41:36
PAGE: 8 of 23

JOB ID: 73181926 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS P/L 295 5900-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Jackson, R EMP ID: 1548 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 01/26/2002 RANK: 095

JOB ID: 73181930 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS P/L 295 5900-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: COOPER, D EMP ID: 0559 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 11/26/2016 RANK: 021

JOB ID: 73181938 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS P/L 395 5900-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Patel, K EMP ID: 7968 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 10/31/2015 RANK: 031

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/14/2025 10:41:36
PAGE: 9 of 23

JOB ID: 73390924 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS P/L 195 590-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 73390976 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS PL 195 59000

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 73390978 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS P/L 295 5900-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Lee, P EMP ID: 8274 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 04/16/2005 RANK: 130

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/14/2025 10:41:36
PAGE: 10 of 23

JOB ID: 73390991 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS P/L 395 5900-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BOOKER, K EMP ID: 2043 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 04/02/2016 RANK: 022

JOB ID: 73717330 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HSTS P/L 262 1990-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PEREZ, G EMP ID: 3877 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 04/24/2021 RANK: 021

JOB ID: 73717339 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC P/L 263 2300-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Box, G EMP ID: 1270 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 08/29/1998 RANK: 003

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/14/2025 10:41:36
PAGE: 11 of 23

JOB ID: 73717343 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC RPDC MEO P/L 263 2290-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Ruiz, J EMP ID: 6667 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 07/26/2014 RANK: 014

JOB ID: 73717346 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC P/L 263 2300-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk									
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BROWN, I EMP ID: 5336 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 03/13/2021 RANK: 095

JOB ID: 73717348 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MEZZ SHAKEOUT P/L 271 1100-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WILLIAMS, S EMP ID: 0826 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 05/21/2022 RANK: 003

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/14/2025 10:41:36
PAGE: 12 of 23

JOB ID: 73723141 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS P/L 395 590-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FORD, A EMP ID: 0675 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 03/13/2021 RANK: 067

JOB ID: 73724824 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008671 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS P/L 388 2480-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MEDINA, M EMP ID: 2421 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 08/20/2016 RANK: 013

JOB ID: 73725011 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR
Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC P/L 363 2290-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Tolentino, R EMP ID: 0935 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 08/26/2000 RANK: 001

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/14/2025 10:41:36
PAGE: 13 of 23

JOB ID: 73725275 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HSTS #2 P/L 162 1990-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SHILOH, W EMP ID: 3254 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 09/10/2022 RANK: 003

JOB ID: 73725536 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC P/L 463 2300-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0300-1130-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
03:00	11:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Reeves, S EMP ID: 4352 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 09/16/2006 RANK: 005

JOB ID: 73725618 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC P/L 463 2300-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0300-1130-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
03:00	11:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MILLER, R EMP ID: 6038 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 11/26/2016 RANK: 007

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/14/2025 10:41:36
PAGE: 14 of 23

JOB ID: 73726482 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SWYB P/L 158 2080-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DECKER, T EMP ID: 9569 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 11/16/2024 RANK: 005

JOB ID: 73726484 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SWYB P/L 158 2080-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HARGETT, G EMP ID: 4711 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 12/02/2023 RANK: 013

JOB ID: 73726487 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS P/L 195 5900-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DANIELS, L EMP ID: 1242 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 04/29/2017 RANK: 005

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/14/2025 10:41:36
PAGE: 15 of 23

JOB ID: 73726490 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS P/L 195 5900-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Fuller, T EMP ID: 4245 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 11/19/2011 RANK: 003

JOB ID: 73726492 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS P/L 195 5900-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 73726495 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS P/L 195 5900-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/14/2025 10:41:36
PAGE: 16 of 23

JOB ID: 73726578 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS P/L 195 2300-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk									
23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KO, K EMP ID: 3705 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 01/02/2021 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 73726587 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 21099530 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APBS P/L 178 4380-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KACHHIA, P EMP ID: 6745 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 07/30/2022 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 73726834 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 21099530 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MLCUS P/L 189 9420-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/14/2025 10:41:36
PAGE: 17 of 23

JOB ID: 73727066 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 21099530 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MLCUS P/L 189 94200-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 73727155 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR
Vacant 21099530 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APBS P/L 178 2300-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MARTIN, T EMP ID: 5032 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 02/16/2008 RANK: 004

JOB ID: 73728828 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: OUTBOUND P/L 283 2300-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Ragheb, M EMP ID: 3843 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 04/16/2005 RANK: 174

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/14/2025 10:41:36
PAGE: 18 of 23

JOB ID: 73728831 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MLCUS P/L 289 942-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Griffith, M EMP ID: 7097 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 04/06/2013 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 73728839 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS P/L 288 2480-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: RAY, L EMP ID: 9385 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 12/24/2016 RANK: 009

JOB ID: 73728844 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS P/L 288 2480-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: PATEL, A EMP ID: 4977 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 05/21/2022 RANK: 033

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/14/2025 10:41:36
PAGE: 19 of 23

JOB ID: 73997758 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APBS P/L 278 4380-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Abdalla, S EMP ID: 6081 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 09/11/1999 RANK: 003

JOB ID: 73997763 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APBS P/L 278 4380-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PATEL, B EMP ID: 4034 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 05/09/2020 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 73997774 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS P/L 295 5900-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Tharakan, J EMP ID: 7183 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 11/21/1998 RANK: 001

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/14/2025 10:41:36
PAGE: 20 of 23

JOB ID: 73997907 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS P/L 295 5900-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Diaz, O EMP ID: 1262 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 04/30/2005 RANK: 005

JOB ID: 73997912 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS P/L 5900-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Doshi, S EMP ID: 5868 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 11/20/2010 RANK: 067

JOB ID: 73997913 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS PL 295 590-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PATEL, H EMP ID: 3797 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 05/21/2022 RANK: 007

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/14/2025 10:41:36
PAGE: 21 of 23

JOB ID: 73997914 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS P/L 295 5900-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CANNEDY, N EMP ID: 2534 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 04/29/2017 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 73997922 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS P/L 295 5900-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GABRIEL, B EMP ID: 6320 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 05/21/2022 RANK: 005

JOB ID: 73997924 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS P/L 5900-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LEDBETTER, D EMP ID: 3166 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 07/31/2021 RANK: 074

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/14/2025 10:41:36
PAGE: 22 of 23

JOB ID: 73998289 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MLCUS P/L 289 9420-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WALKER, T EMP ID: 9220 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 08/20/2016 RANK: 006

JOB ID: 74016914 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008671 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SORT 0-9 P/L 367 2350-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Collins, C EMP ID: 7086 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 04/30/2016 RANK: 010

JOB ID: 71867615 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: OUTBOUND P/L 283 2120-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: INTL

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WILLIAMS, F EMP ID: 6036 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 05/21/2022 RANK: 029

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
Y3GTK0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/14/2025 10:41:36
PAGE: 23 of 23

JOB ID: 71867698 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC P/L 463 2120-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: INTL

WORK SCHEDULE: 0300-1130-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 71867922 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR
Vacant 01008671 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: OUTBOUND P/L 383 2300-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: INTL

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PATEL, K EMP ID: 0406 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 03/13/2021 RANK: 005

JOB ID: 95127928 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY INTL Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: INBOUND P/L 275 2100-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: INTL

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HUNTER, R EMP ID: 8139 EFFECTIVE: 06/28/2025 SEN DATE: 07/31/2021 RANK: 146
